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Institute ID: IR-O-C-20872
Institute Name: St. Josephs Arts & Science College, PB 27094, Lalb

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1779 1786 1679
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 410 403

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &
female)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central
Government

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2012-13

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

1721
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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students No. of students = No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3VYears 2692 2039 4731 3032 1609 90 1652 1016 85 220 25 2338
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 234 508 742 420 308 14 230 129 23 61 13 262
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
Year students intake in  students admitted Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed selected for
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed graduates (Amount in Higher Studies
time Rs.)
(2013-14) 1179 963 (2014-15) 9 (2015-16) 504 70 275000 (Two lakhs 166

seventy five thousand)
(2014-15) 1179 1033 (2015-16) 46 (2016-17) 506 218 242500 (Two lakhs 141
forty two thousand

and five hundred)

(2015-16) 1679 1357 (2016-17) O (2017-18) 795 274 240000 (Two lakhs 266
forty thousand)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic
students intake in the admitted in the year Year
year

340 297 (2015-16)
350 287 (2016-17)
403 376 (2017-18)

Ph.D Student Details

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

225

208

285

No. of
students
placed

23

60

114

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

217000 (Two lakhs seventeen
thousand)

275000 (Two lakhs seventy five
thousand)

317700 (Three lakhs seventeen
thousand seven hundred)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

Full Time

Part Time

2017-18

0

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Total Students

9

18

2016-17

2015-16

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

11
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Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2628228 (Twenty six lakhs twenty e
ight thousand two hundred and tw
enty eight)

14130631 (One crore forty one lak
h thirty thousand six hundred and
thirty one)

0 (zero)

3464208 (Thirty four lakhs sixty fou
r thousand two hundred and eight)

251908686 (Twenty five crore ninet
een lakhs eight thousand six hundr
ed and eighty six)

13536582 (One crore thirty five lak
hs thirty six thousand five hundred
and eighty two)

1769662 (Seventeen lakhs sixty nin
e thousand six hundred and sixty t
WO)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

2097526 (Twenty lakhs ninety seve
n thousand five hundred and twen
ty six)

8142644 (Eighty one lakhs forty tw
o thousand six hundred and forty f
our)

0 (zero)

8915553 (Eighty nine lakhs fifteen t
housand five hundred and fifty thr
ee)

216527447 (Twenty one crore sixty
five lakhs twenty seven thousand f
our hundred and forty seven)

11224063 (One crore twelve lakhs t
wenty four thousand and sixty thre
e)

790624 (Seven lakhs ninety thousa
nd six hundred and twenty four)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

1108899 (Eleven lakhs eight thousa
nd eight hundred and ninety nine)

8666680 (Eighty six lakhs sixty six t
housand six hundred and eighty)

0 (zero)

4020274 (Forty lakhs twenty thous
and two hundred and seventy fou

r

189767604 (Eighteen crores ninety
seven lakhs sixty seven thousand s
ix hundred and four)

8343473 (Eighty three lakhs forty t
hree thousand four hundred and s
eventy three)

797939 (Seven lakhs ninety seven t
housand nine hundred and thirty n
ine)
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Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2017-18

1845000

Eighteen lakhs forty five thousand

2017-18

6040

Six thousand and forty

2017

2016-17

3992580

2016

Thirty nine lakhs ninety two thousand five hundred and eighty

2016-17

7

254000

Two lakhs fifty four thousand

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2015-16

467500

Four lakhs sixty seven thousand and five hundred

2015

2015-16

3

255000

Two lakhs and fifty five thousand
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Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 1
year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Is Associated  Currently working Joining  Leaving Association
Months) Last Year with institution? Date Date type
1 Arun Prashanth D 35  Assistant Professor Male NET 17 Yes Yes 01-06- - Regular
Souza 2017

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 6/21
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2 Litty Joseph 24 Assistant Professor

3 Sunita Rajamani 35  Assistant Professor

4 AMITA PRIYADARSHINI = 26 Assistant Professor

5 ARCHITA N MURTHY 27  Assistant Professor

6 BANU 39 Lecturer

7 CHARLES AMBROSE 30  Assistant Professor

8 EBENEZER WILSON 54  Associate Professor

9 FR VICTOR LOBO §J 47  Dean/ Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

10 IVAN MARY PARIMALA 60 Associate Professor

11 JEVITHA LOBO 25 Lecturer
12 K MADHUKAR 38  Assistant Professor
13 LORA RITA GOVEAS 52 Associate Professor
14 MARTIN PAUL A 30 Lecturer

15 MOHAMMED AYESHA 30 Lecturer

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

SET

Ph.D

SET

M.A

M. Phil

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

49

35

29

120

47

372

33

396

35

35

318

35

59

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-11- -
2017

01-06- -
2017

01-06- -
2015

01-06- -
2015

01-08- -
2008

01-06- -
2016

01-07- -
1987

01-04- -
2015

01-12- -
1985

01-06- -
2015

01-06- -
2015

01-01- -
1991

01-11- -
2015

01-06- -
2013

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

NAVEEN KUMAR P

PATHAN HASAN

PRATHIBHAR D

RAJAMANI S

ROBERT RAJ

SARAH ANN D BRASS

SHIVAKUMARK S

SUSAN MARY PHILIP

V CHRISTO SELVAN

VIJAYAKUMAR REDDY

K

WILSON FERNANDES

Bindhu Baby

Padma Nandanan

Karioth

A M BOJAMMA

27

30

34

57

34

24

49

41

40

60

28

32

34

38

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer
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Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

M.Sc.

Ph.D

SLET

Ph.D

SLET

M.A

SET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

SLET

NET

NET

M.Sc.

48

23

35

318

240

71

35

384

113

95

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-11- -
2014

01-06- -
2016

01-06- -
2015

01-01- -
1991

01-06- -
2017

01-06- -
2017

01-07- -
1998

01-06- -
2012

01-06- -
2015

01-09- -
1986

01-06- -
2017

01-06- -
2017

01-06- -
2017

01-06- -
2010

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular
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30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

ANANDA K S

ARUN VARMA
TAMPAN

BEATRICE SEQUEIRA

CHRISTINE ELIZABETH

NIGLI

ETIENNE RASENDRAN

GODWIN DSOUZA

JACOB PAUL V J

JOHN J BINZE

KENNEDY R

MADAPPA MB

MARY MERLINE RANI

MOHANA DAS C

NEVIL PRADEEP

DSOUZA

POORNIMA B N

33

50

35

57

50

52

54

33

35

42

59

27

51

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Associate Professor
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Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

SET

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

SLET

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

71

143

204

52

408

318

348

324

35

156

143

348

47

330

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-06-
2012

01-06-
2013

01-08-
2001

01-11-
2013

01-07-
1984

01-01-
1991

01-09-
1989

01-09-
1991

01-06-
2014

01-09-
2005

01-06-
2006

01-07-
1989

01-06-
2014

01-01-
1990

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

PRINCY NISHA

REGINA MATHIAS

RONALD |

MACARENHAS

SELWYN PAUL

SOMAIAH P E

SWATHI BANDI

VANITHA NM

VIJAYKUMARI U

Divina Reshma Lobo

Sangeetha

AKRITI SRIVASTAVA

ANUPLAL G

AUGUSTINE LOURDU

BETTY DANIEL

30

52

52

30

53

40

48

59

27

25

32

47

42

60

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor
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Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

M.COM

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

NET

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

35

360

340

62

288

23

180

276

24

264

17

385

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-06- -
2015

01-07- -
1988

01-11- -
1989

01-06- -
2013

01-10- -
1994

01-11- -
2016

01-07- -
2003

01-12- -
1995

01-06- -
2017

05-12- -
2017

01-06- -
2017

01-07- -
1996

01-06- -
2017

01-07- -
1986

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular
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58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

DEEPIKA S

Fr MELWYN D CUNHA

GRACE PRABHAKAR

JAYASHANKAR M

JOSELINE JOSEPH

KRISHNA MOULI

MARIA A

MICHAEL RAJAMATHI

R

NACHAPPA MN

NINOY RODRIGUES

PRABHAKAR B S

PURUSHOTHAMA K B

RICKY WILFRED G

SANDHYA N

25

48

40

36

56

30

39

55

48

25

50

60

27

43

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer
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Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

SET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.Tech

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M. Phil

180

120

77

296

25

119

384

300

259

371

48

120

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2008

01-06-
2016

01-03-
1993

01-06-
2016

01-06-
2008

01-07-
1986

01-08-
1993

01-06-
2017

01-02-
1996

01-06-
1989

01-11-
2014

01-11-
2008

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual
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72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

SHEELA JOSE THOMAS

SUBHASHINI

KRISHNAN

TEENA ANN MATHEW

VEENA NIRMALA R

VIOLA MARIA

NORONHA

Avishek Suman

Nisha Menzies Rao

Tannen Neil Lincoln

AMRITA BANERJEE

ARULMANI

BASKART

CHERIAN ALEXANDER

ERAIAH

GARGI DUTTA

54

60

27

25

31

27

31

32

33

46

56

60

37

34

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

M. Phil

Ph.D

SET

M.Sc.

SET

NET

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

281

348

35

35

48

108

59

276

372

432

23

23

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-12-
1994

01-07-
1989

01-06-
2015

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2015

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2013

01-12-
1995

01-07-
1987

01-08-
1982

01-06-
2016

01-06-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual
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86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

JACOB N ABRAHAM

JIBHI BHASKARAN

KARAMALA AREESH

KUMAR

M SATHISH RAJAN

MARUTHU PANDIAN V

Mohan A

NEETA GEROSA

PEREIRA

POONAM R AHUJA

PREMA GUNASHEELI

RAJESH G

RODRIDUES SAHAYRA|

C

SASHIKALA D

SHOBHASV

SUSOBHAN

60

33

30

34

32

29

33

29

59

34

54

42

51

30

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

NET

NET

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

NET

347

71

108

23

47

373

35

348

84

279

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-06- - Regular
1989
01-06- - Regular
2017
01-11- - Regular
2017
01-06-  -- Regular
2012
01-07- - Regular
2014
01-07- - Adhoc/
2017 Contractual
01-06-  -- Regular
2016
01-06- - Regular
2014
01-07- - Regular
1987
01-06- - Adhoc/
2015 Contractual
01-09- - Regular
1989
01-07- - Regular
2011
01-10-  --- Regular
1994
01-11- - Regular
2017
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100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

(NN

112

113

VAISHNAVI M

VIJAYASHREE

SRINIVASAN

Y ) RAJENDRA

Jayasree AC

Sarah John

AKSHAY MANDALIK

APARNA M C

B NITHYA

BOPAIAH AK

DHIVYA KIRAN JEEVAN

FR RICHARD REGO SJ

GREGORY SEQUEIRA

JAYATHI BHADRA

JOYCE QUEENY
DSOUZA

31

59

64

35

29

34

25

36

59

36

50

54

54

46

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

MSW

Ph.D
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